ENNIS TOWN COMMISSION MEETING SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 6:00 P.M. ENNIS TOWN HALL

Open Meeting: Mayor Leavitt opened the meeting at 6:00 p.m.

Commission Present: Bancroft, Hardy, Ranson and Roberts. Schroeder was in attendance via go-to-meeting.

Budget: Resolution 554-2020, a Resolution of the Town Commission for the Town of Ennis, State of Montana, setting the mill levy for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year Budget for the Town of Ennis was read by Mayor Leavitt.

Roberts made a motion to approve Resolution 554-2020. Ranson seconded the motion. Roll Call Vote: All Commissioners voted yes. Motion approved.

Resolution 555-2020: Resolution 555-2020, a Resolution adopting and approving wages for the listed employees of the Town of Ennis for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 was read by Mayor Leavitt.

Roberts made a motion to approve Resolution 555-2020. Ranson seconded the motion. Discussion: There was a question and clarification on the Judge's wage being 1520.13 per month. Schroeder asked if the increase for employees was a standard increase. He was told it is. The employees received a 3% increase.

Roll Call Vote: All Commissioners vote yes. Motion approved.

Roberts made a motion to approve the Town of Ennis Fiscal Year 20-21 Budget with any expenditures from the Capital Improvements Fund being approved by the Town Commission. Bancroft seconded the motion.

Bancroft stated a good Budget was put together. He stated, to Schroeder, he doesn't believe he has the knowledge to really understand how the Budget works or is put together so maybe next year he can be more involved.

Roll Call Vote: All Commissioners voted yes. Motion approved.

Blake Leavitt, Mayor

Adjourn: Bancroft made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Roberts seconded the motion. Rol
Call Vote: All Commissioners voted yes. The meeting was adjourned at 6:15 p.m.

Ginger Guinn, Clerk/Treasurer